Connect - Contact - Control
+UE
-UE
-UA +UA  Rel.
417
35
3
Flat battery power supply

5
,5
Dimension diagrams Ordering code, Stock items
Ordering code Description
Type ESP0 with enhanced insulation
ZH1800.024.0.S
24V output, very short PCB
without insulators and ferrite cores
Type ESP1 with enhanced insulation
ZH1801.024.0 24V output, PCB without insulators
ZH1801.110.0 110V output, PCB without insulators
ZH1801.024.1 24V output, PCB with insulators
ZH1801.110.1 110V output, PCB with insulators
ZH1801.024.3* 24V output, PCB with insulators,
mounting plate, and EMC cover
ZH1801.110.3* 110V output, PCB with insulators,
mounting plate, and EMC cover
Type MSP with short PCB, enhanced insulation,
and transformers with solid and double insulation
ZH1804.024.0 24V output, without insulators
ZH1804.110.0 110V output, without insulators
ZH1804.024.1 24V output, with insulators
ZH1804.110.1 110V output, with insulators
ZH1804.024.3* 24V output, with insulators,
mounting plate, and EMC cover
ZH1804.110.3* 110V output, with insulators,
mounting plate, and EMC cover
* All types marked with an asterisk have been accorded both the CE approval mark
and the EU conformity marking.
All other types cannot be labelled with the CE approval mark by Schaltbau because
it is the customer who will be held accountable for the end product. After installing
the flat battery power supply in an EMC-compatible housing it is up to the end user
to apply for CE approval and EU conformity marking of the whole unit.
  Example: ZH1801.024.1.S
Series:
 ZH180 Static inverter with
  power factor adjustment
Type: